## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ulrich-Wilhelm Siekmann	02/23/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SieMatic Mobelwerke GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	August-Siekmann-StraBe 1-5	
City:	Lohne	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-32584	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29364421

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)624-1432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (603)623-5111

Email: mmcnally@nhpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BOURQUE & ASSOCIATES INTELLECTUAL PROPER

Address Line 1: 835 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THIELK-D050AX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire

Total Attachments: 5

source=THIELK-D050AX\_Assign#page1.tif source=THIELK-D050AX\_Assign#page2.tif source=THIELK-D050AX\_Assign#page3.tif source=THIELK-D050AX\_Assign#page4.tif

PATENT 501214710 REEL: 024589 FRAME: 0115

OF \$40.00 29364421

source=THIELK-D050AX\_Assign#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 024589 FRAME: 0116 BOURQUE AND ASSOCIATES, PA COMPANY:835 HANOVER STREET



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 05, 2007

PTAS

\*500233054A\*

\*500233054A\*

2/004

BOURQUE AND ASSOCIATES, PA 835 HANOVER STREET SUITE 301 MANCHESTER, NH 03104

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/05/2007

REEL/FRAME: 018958/0020

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: THIELK-D050XX

ASSIGNOR:

SIEKMANN, ULRICH-WILHELM

DOC DATE: 02/23/2007

ASSIGNEE:

SIEMATIC MOBELWERKE GMBH & CO. KG AUGUST-SIEKMANN-STRABE 1-5 LOHNE, GERMANY D-32584

SERIAL NUMBER: 29271333

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: FURNITURE FRONT

FILING DATE: 01/16/2007

ISSUE DATE:

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 024589 FRAME: 0117



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ulrich-Wilhelm Siekmann	02/23/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SieMatic Mobelwerke GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	August-Siekmann-StraBe 1-5	
City:	Lohne	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-32584	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29271333

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(603)624-1432

 $Correspondence\ will\ be\ sent\ via\ US\ Mail\ when\ the\ fax\ attempt\ is\ unsuccessful.$ 

Phone: Email: 603-623-5111

Correspondent Name:

patfilings@nhpatlaw.com BOURQUE AND ASSOCIATES, PA

Address Line 1:

835 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 2:

SUITE 301

Address Line 4:

Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=DNJMN8ICZ6T8-2102

**PATENT** 03/05/2007

**REEL: 024589 FRAME: 0118** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THIELK-D050XX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Bourque, Esq.	
Signature:	/djb/	
Date:	03/05/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=THIELK-D050XX_Assign#page1.tif source=THIELK-D050XX_Assign#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
II _	tt Date: 03/05/2007	

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

+49 521 178725 S.04

Attorney Docket No. THIELK-D050XX

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ulrich-Wilhelm Siekmann (ASSIGNOR), residing at Schierholzstraße 94, Löhne, Germany, D-32584, hereby sell and assign to SieMatic Möbelwerke GmbH & Co. KG (ASSIGNEE), a Germany Company having a principal place of business at August-Siekmann-Straße 1-5, Löhne, Germany, D-32584 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

### Furniture Front

and United States Serial Number 29/271,333 filed on January 16, 2007 therefore executed by me on 2-3307 and identified as Attorney Docket Number THIELK-D050XX, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors administrators that I will, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 024589 FRAME: 0120 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

Date: Jeb. 2007

WITNESSES:

MICHAEL WERSTING FLG 2310, Zoo7
PRINT NAME DATE

PATENS MT SEITEN 05

**REEL: 024589 FRAME: 0121**